

# Request for Quotation DEP14832

DEP14832

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

‱.Р	AGE
	1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ť

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Stone Paving She
3.6 Bex 53
Reedsville WV
Keedsuille, -117
26511

BATE PRIN	201201000000000000000000000000000000000	TERMS OF S	ALE 5	HIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
11/19/ BID OPENING DATE:		14/2010		DID (	DENTAL TIME OF	- 70DM
		orocco kosekenisti	CAT			:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. ITEN	INUMBER	UNITARICE	AMOUNT
0001		JB	962-73			
	DECLAMATT	NA DEC	TOPATTON OF L	AND 9 OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
	KECLANAII	ON: KES	INCALLUM OF L	AND & UINE	K FRUPERILES	
	THE WEST	VIRGINIA	PURCHASING	DIVISION,	FOR THE AGENCY,	
					AL PROTECTION,	
					ACTORS FOR A	
					IALS FOR THE	
					PROJECT KNOWN	
i	AS THE "RA	ACHEL RI	FUSE & STRUC	TURES" PRO	JECT LOCATED IN	1
	FARMINGTO	N, WEST	VIRGINIA, (M	IARION CO.P	•	
	A MAMBATO	DV DV 0				
					HALL BE HELD ON	
	12/15/09	0 TO:00	AM. ALL INT	ERESIED PA		
					RE TO ATTEND TH	<u> </u>
	THE BID.				ORE THAN ONE	
			REBIDS WILL I			·
					RING INCLEMENT	}
	WEATHER.		- \-\-\-\-			
			EET WILL BE M		BLE FOR ALL	
			S TO COMPLETE		LL SERVE AS THE	1 18
					AT THE MANDATORY	1
	PRE-BID.		TO PROVIDE			TEORIVED
				I .	HEET WILL RESULT	
			ION OF THE BI		ATE WILL NOT	
			PONSIBLE FOR		Y ATTENDANCE.	2010 JAN 12 P 12: 4
2					HE ATTENDANCE	Lead Able 12 12 17 17 4
					STATE AGENCY	E CONSTRUCTOR BANK PARAMETER
			ANY RESPONSIE			FURCHASSIG DIVISIO
	FAILURE TO	D COMPLI	TE THE PRE-E	ID ATTENDA	NCE SHEET. IN	1 WY 1
	<u> </u>				0.510.000000000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE //	726		BEE REVERSE SIDE F			_
	chU/			384-86		anuary 11,2010
TITLE PLAST	Jent	FEIN S	5-0783657	7	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



# Request for Quotation

DEP14832

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE tone Paving Inc

DATE PRIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	715	IMS OF SAL	.E	SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
11/19/ BID OPENING DATE:		01/14/	2010	***************************************		W T T		Thrus Tive		
LINE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	VIITY	200000000000000000000000000000000000000				UP	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
CINE	QUA	VIIIY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	MBER		UNITRAICE		AMOUNT
							T		*******	
	ADDITI	ON, WE	REQU	EST T	HAT ALL F	OTENTIA		BIDDERS INC	1 1106	
	THEIR	EMAIL	ADDRE	SS AN	D FAX NUM	BER.		DIDDLKO INC	LUDE	
	!									
	ALL PO	TENTIA	L BID	DERS	ARE REQUE	STED TO	A	RRIVE PRIOR	TO	
	THE ST	ARTING	TIME	FOR	THE PRE-E	ID. BI	DD	ERS WHO ARR	IVE	
	LATE,	BUT PR	IOR T	O THE	DISMISSA	L OF TH	Ε	TECHNIAL		
	PURITO	N UF I	HE PR	E-BID	, WILL BE	PERMIT	TE	D TO SIGN I	Ν.	
	BIDDEK	S WHU	AKKIV	E AFT	ER CONCLU	SION OF	T	HE TECHNICA	L	
	UE THE	N UF   DDE_D	HE PK	E-BID	, BUT DUR	ING ANY	S	UBSEQUENT P	ART	
	ATTEND	מיים אותר מיים אותר	JU, W	TLL N	OI RE PER	WILLED	10	SIGN THE		
	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ANGE 3	11.61.							
	DIRECT	IONS T	n PRF	RTD.						
	FROM U	.S. RO	UTE 2	50 NO	RTH OF RA	RRACKVI	١,	E, TURN RIG	UT	
	ONTO C	0. RT.	250/	12 (D	AVEY'S RU	N ROAD)		CROSS BRID	CE .	
	AND TU	RN LEF	T ON	CO. R	T. 91, PR	OCEED 1	. 4	MILES TO T	HF	
	SITE O	N THE	LEFT	HAND	SIDE OF C	O. RT.	91	•	•••	
		:				i	ĺ			
	PLANS	AND SP	ECIFI	CATIO	NS MAY BE	OBTAIN	ED	FROM WVDEP	,	
	OFFICE	AML&R	, 601	57TH	ST., SE,	CHARLE	ST	ON, WV 2530	4,	
į	rn. 30	4-926-	0485	UPON	PAYMENT O	F \$25.0	0	NON-REFUNDA	BLE	
	NO CAS	PAYMEN U liter	I MUS	I BE	MADE BY C	HECK OR	М	ONEY ORDER.		
	NU CAS	u MTEE	DE A	CCEPI	ED.					
	EXHIBI	T 5								
		' <i></i>				}				
	WEST V	IRGINI	A COD	E 21-	lD-5 PROV	TDES TH	ΔТ	: ANY SOLIC	т	
	TATION	FOR A	PUBL	IC IM	PROVEMENT	CONSTR	uc	TION CONTRA	ĊТ	
	REQUIRI	ES EAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SUBMI	TS A BI	D	FOR THE WOR	ĸ	
j	TO SUBI	TA TIM	THE	SAME	TIME AN A	FFIDAVI	T	OF COMPLIAN	CE	
	WITH TO	HE BID	· TH	E ENCI	OSED PUR	CHASING	Α	FFIDAVIT MU	T2	
	BE SIG	NED AN	D SUB	MITTE	HT HTIW C	E BID A	S	EVIDENCE OF		
	THE VE	NDOR'S	COMP	LIANC	E WITH TH	E PROVI	SI	ONS OF ARTI	CLE	
	ID, СН/	APIEK	ZI DF	THE	VEST VIRG	INIA CO	DE	• FAILURE	TO	
	CHVII i	INE S	IGNED	PURC	ASING AF	FIDAVIT	W	ITH THE BID		
ľ	JIIALL I	(ESUL I	IN D	radnyl	IFICATIO	N UF SU	CH	BID.	٠.	
				SEE REV	EASE SIDE FOR T					
SIGNATURE	26					364- 81			DATE	
THE Preside	*	FE	N			-204- DI	إتعا		NOE2	mary 11, 2010
1162191	عها		<u> </u>	5783	451			WOUNESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

OF THIS CONTRACT:

ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for BEGINDINGER Quotation

DEP14832

DDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

	Keeds	2	[ ٢ كوما		2	5304	304-	926-0499	
220000000000000000000000000000000000000	PRINTED 19/2009	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP V	A	FØ	B	FREIGHT TERMS	
BID OPENING		01/14/2010	<u></u>		BID	ODENTHE:	F 7145 63	7071	
LINE		VIIIY UGP	ento esconos esconos sec		89-99-99-99-99-99-1	OPENING		:30PM	350500000000000000000000000000000000000
			NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
	WITHIN IS REC EXECUT PROCEE CANCEL RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	LATION: TO CANCEL TO THE VE ED ARE OF HE SPECIFI	IDAR DAY ILESS OT E ORDER THE DIRE THIS CO	S AFTER THERWISE SENTER OF FORT OF FORT OF FORT OF THE MATERIOR QUARTER OF THE STORES	THE NOT SPECIFI CONSID PURCHAS IMEDIAT ERIALS	ICE TO PIED, THE IERED NOT	ROCEED FULLY ICE TO RVES THE WRITTEN ANSHIP		
	THE HI RATES TO WES (PREVA ARBITA INTERES REQUIRI	ATES: THE GHER OF TH AS ESTABLI T VIRGINIA ILING WAGE ATION: AN ST FOR PAY ED BY STAT ANY AMERIC VING TO TH	E U.S. SHED FOR CODE 2 RATES A REFERINGENTS DIE LAW) (AN INST	DEPARTMEN R MARION 1-5A, ET, APPLY TO ENCES MAR UE (EXCEP CONTAINER ITUTE OF	TOF L COUNTY SEQ. THIS P T FOR IN TH	ABOR MIN; , PURSUAN ROJECT.) RBITRATIC ANY INTER IS CONTRA ECTS DOCU	IMUM WAGE NT DN OR REST ACT IMENTS		

THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE -5955 January ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0783657

WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.

ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT

(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN



mZdQn

Yest dens

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP14832

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TRENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA F,O.B; FREIGHT TERMS 11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME CAT. NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT SEE REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-864-5955 9010



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14832

HEO'NUMBER

PAGE 5

AD	dress.correspondencer otatien honor
CHUCK	BOWMAN
	58-2157
	fall to the second seco

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
306-926-

304-926-0499

	4/50	25- 60-	`a	654	7	[25055]				204	720-0499	
DATE PRI			ERMS OF SA	LE	s	HIP VIA			FOB,		FREIGHT TERMS	
11/19 BID OPENING DATE		01/14	/2010		<u> </u>		D T D	DENTA	A # * \ \ \ +			
LINE	QU.	ANTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO	ITEN	NUMBER	BID (	<u>OPENIN</u>	<u>G IIME</u> JNIT PRICE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	:30PM AMOUNT	
									•		Avigori	
	800-6	43-974	8 OR W	WW.AV	S.OSMRE	GOV						
	****	*****	*****	****	*****	****	****	<b>***</b> **	****	<b>***</b> **		
			Co	NTRAC	TORS LI	CENSE						
	WEST '	VIRGIN	IA STA	TE CO	DE 21-1	1-2 R	EQUI	RES TH	AT ALL			
:	PERSO	NS DES Must	IRING BE LIC	TO PE	RFORM C	ONTRA	CTING	WORK	IN TH	IIS		
	LICEN	SING B	OARD I	S EMP	OWERED	TO IS:	SUE T	THE COL	NTRACT	ORS		
	LICENS MADE	SE. A By con	PPLICA	TIONS G THE	FOR A WEST V	CONTRA	ACTOR	RS LIC	ENSE M	IAY BE		
	CAPTI	UL COM	PILEX,	1900	KANAWHA	BLVD	. E.	BLDG.	6.	лиан.		
	RM 74	9-B, C	HARLES	TON,	WV 2530	5, PH	. 304	-558-	7890.			
	WEST 1	VIRGIN	IA STA	TE CO	DE 21-1	1-11 !	REQUI	RES AI	ΥY			
•	NUMBER	S ON L	HEIK B	R TO ID.	INCLUDE	THE (	CONTR	RACTORS	S LICE	NSE		
•			OMPLET					n				
	CONTRA	ACTORS	NAME:		2/2 ve	. You	rais	Juc				
	CONTRA	Λεταρε	LICEN	от и.	UN	025	24	5				
		į				• • • • • •		• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • • •		
	THE SU	JCCESS THE	FUL BI	DDER	WILL BE ORS LIC	REQUI	RED	TO FUE	RNISH	Α		
	A PURC	CHASE	ORDER	CONTR	ACT.	ENSE 1	'K I UK	. 10 T8	SSUANC	E OF		
				APP	LICABLE	LAN						
	REGU	EST VI JLATIO	RGINIA Ns. an	STAT D THE	E CODE, INFORM	PURCH	IASIN	G DIV	ISION	RULES		
	KEGOF	ST FO	R QUOT	ATION	" ISSUE:	D BY 1	THE P	URCHAS	SING	٠.		
•	PROCUE			DLE A	UTHORIT	Y GOVE	RNIN	G THIS	3			
				SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FO							
SIGNATURE TITLE	Lul)	1				TELEPHO TELEPHO	NE 8 V	4-59	55	DATE -Sa	nuary 11, 2010	<b>)</b>
Pies	ident		55-	0783	1657						TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



### Request for Quotation

HEO NUMBER DEP14832

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Stone Paving Inc P. o Box 53 Reedsuille, WV 26547

11/19/	955000000000000000	***************************************	No Graai	<del>.</del>	o o o	H VIA	F. <b>O.B</b> .		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	01/14/	2010		<u> </u>	BID	OPENING TIM	F N1	:30PM
LINE		TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM !	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO					AWGGNT
	ANY IN	FURMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SI	PECIFICAT	ION MANUALS	, OR	
	ANY UI	HEK SU	UKUE,	VERB	AL OR WI	RITTEN, W	HICH CONTRA	DICTS	
	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	ARGUE	TON PROV	TOFD FKO	M THE SOURC	ES AS	
	EFFECT		IME	ABUVE	PARAGRA	APH IS VU	ID AND OF N	D	•
	EFFECT	•							
	CI) NO	TICE T	n PRN	CEED					
	""					SPECIFIED	HEREIN IS	דה שב	
	COMPLE	TED WI	THIN	365 C	AI FNDAR	DAVS AFT	ER THE OFFI	TAI	
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	IS R	ECEIVED.	IN THE	EVENT THAT	Δ	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE IS	REQUIRE	D, THE NOTI	CE TO	
	PROCEE	D SHAL	L BE	THE S	PECIFIC	DATE EST	ABLISHED IN	THE	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.				
	!								
	(2) GU				TENANCE				
		(A) T	HE MA	TERIA	LS AND V	VORKMANSH	IP AFFECTED	BY	
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR AR	E SUB	JECT TO		ANTEE ESTAB		
	BY CUS	TOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE TR	RADES. I	N THE ABSEN	CE OF	
	BROVIE	E GUAR	ANILL	CUST	OM OR A	SPECIAL	GUARANTEE	•	
	MUDKWV LKOAT2	HCUTD	HE WU	KK, B	UIH AS	THE MA	TERIALS AND		
	THE CO	MADVEL	DO DE	COME	N ALCEP!	SUARANTEE	FINAL PAYME	NT BY	W-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0
	CUNTRA	CTOP F	UK DE	E VEV	D EDUM .	FUR DATE	D BY THE OF THE ACCE	<b>" T A SIA"</b>	<b>{</b>
	OF THE	WORK.	NET	THER	THE ETM	I ACCEPT	ANCE NOR TH	TIANCE E	
	FINAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	LL RE	LIEVE TH	IE CONTRA	CTOR OF	<b>-</b>	
	RESPON	SIBILI	TY FO	R NEG	LIGENCE	OR FAULT	Y MATERIALS	. ΔΝΠ	
	FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN 1	HE GUARA	NTEE PERIOD	SHALL	i i
	BE REM	EDIED	AT TH	E EXP	ENSE OF	THE CONT	RACTOR UPON		
	WRITTE	N NOTI	CE.						
		(B)	DURI	NG TH	E ONE-YE	AR GUARA	NTEE PERIOD	, THE	
	CONTRA	CTOR W	ILL M	AINTA	IN THE F	ROJECT T	O THE CONDI	TIONS	
	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE O	F THE AC	CEPTANCE	OF THE WOR	Κ.	
	ANY FA	ILURES	DUE	TO TH	E NEGLIO	ENCE OR	WORKMANSHIP	OF	•-
	CUNIKA	CIUK I	N ANY	OF T	HE WORK	THAT DEV	ELOPS DURIN	5 THE	
	GUARAN AT ITS	IEE PE	CE KIOD	SHALL	BE CORE	RECTED BY	THE CONTRA	CTOR	
	AI LIS	CAPEN	SE.			ł			
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TEAMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	1/1	ム				TELEPHONE	164-5985	DATE	Nuary 11,2010
	elle.						66 6 TY	1-39	NUMBER 11, 2010

55-6783657



### Request for Quotation

DEP14832

\*\*\*APDHESSICORBESRONDENCEMOTATIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

REGINUMBER

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	35.000	TER	MS OF SA	LŒ	SHIP	/IA		POB.	FREIGHTTERMS
11/19/ BID OPENING DATE:									
DID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	01/14/	2010		Washington	BID	OP	'ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMNU	VBER		UNITRRICE	AMOUNT
	222023000000000000000000000000000000000	**************							
		(C)	TUE	DNE-V	EAD CHADA	NTEC DE	L.		
	CONSTRI		RETA	C AN	EAK GUAKA Eytereter	NIEE PE	KI	OD SHALL NOT BEPERFORMANCE TIME	
	ALLOTT	FD FOR	MUSK	HADE	R THE CON	TPACT	۲	ERFURMANCE TIME	
1		(D)	GUAR	ANTER	C CUNCEDA	INACI.	  - 	SETATION MAY BE	
	FURTHE		NED T	N THE	TECHNICA	I CBECI	E T	CATTONS MAY BE	
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.	' ' ' ' ' ' '	120111104	L DILLI	1	CHITONS	
-	(3) TI	ERMINA	TION:				-		
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY B	E CANCE	LL	ED IN WHOLE OR	
	IN PAR	L IN M	RITIN	G BY	THE DIREC	TOR OF	Pυ	IRCHASING.	
	MITHOR.	T PREJ	<b>UDICE</b>	TO A	NY OTHER	RIGHT O	R	REMEDY IT MAY	
	HAVE, I	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRAC	TOR IS	GI	VEN NOT LESS	
	THAN TI	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRITT	EN NOTI	CE	, (DELIVERED BY	
	CERTIF.	LED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ΕD	OF INTENT	
	TO TERI	MINATE	•						
	(() *								
	(4) I' VENDOR	TO	r RF	THE R	ESPONSIBI	TILA OL	T	HE SUCCESSFUL	
	ACHDOK		ODTA	T					
	DEDMIT	(A)	OBIA	TN AL	L NECESSA	RY DIVI	SI	ON OF HIGHWAYS	
	MATERIAL	LIC TO	ALL I	KANSP	ORTATION THE JOB S	OF EONI	PM	ENT AND	
	31W   #K 17	(B)						COMPRESSOR	
	PERMITS		FLATE	D IUB	PERMITS.	KEÑOTK	٤D	CONSTRUCTION	
				D 000	I EKNILIS.				ľ
•	(5) TE	CHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:				
		ALL	WORK	UNDER	THIS CON	TRACT S	НΔ	II RE TN	}
	ACCORD/	INCE W	ITH T	HE SP	ECIFICATI	ONS PRF	РΔ	RED FOR THE	
	RECLAMA	TION	OF TH	E "RA	CHEL REFU	SE & ST	RU	CTURES"	
	PROJECT	r. j				I			
	PLANS 8	SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED	HERE IN	В	Y REFERENCE	
	AND ALL	. PROV	ISION	S, CLI	AUSES AND	CONDIT	ΙŊ	NS THERETH ARE	
	MADE PR	(ひとだけ)	YAP	ART O	F THIS CO	NTRACT.	Α	ND CONSISTS OF	
	35 DRAV	INGS	AS PR	EPARE	D BY POTE	STA & A	SS	OCIATES, INC.	
	n								
°	(6) PA				LETION:				
j		THE	LUNTR	ACTOR	SHALL FU	RNISH T	0	DEP AN	
	a		I	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TO	HMS:AND:CON	Diti	löns:	
GIGNATURE	1/1/		······································					· DATE-	1)
TILE D	\ \ \-	FEI	N			204-8	<u>ره ر</u>		nuary 11,2010
460570	Jent		58-	6783	3657			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14832

BEQINUMBER

& AD	dressicorijeskondengeriotatrientionioe
CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-5	58-2157

MOGSEN	Stone Pau Pro Box Reedsuill	ing Jnc	e H P T O	DEPARTMENT OFFICE OFFIC	F AML&R Street se	CTION
[5353]	Reedsorli	26547		25304	304-	-926-0499
DATE PRIN	TED TE	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
11/19/ BID OPENING DATE	01/14/	2010	<u> </u>	ID OPENI	NG TIME DI	l:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMGUNT
	VALUES AS HE IN THE SPECI DF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACT APPLICATION  (7) APPLICATION  (7) APPLICATION  (7) APPLICATION  (7) APPLICATION  FOR PARTIAL COMPLETED AT PAYMENT WILL WORK COMPLET PERCENT COMP  BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPT CONTRACT NUL WITHOUT FURT REV. 1/2005  PREFERENCE F  1. EXCEPT W PURCHASI NO CONTR A STATE PRODUCTS THIS CON  A. "STA CONS OF O STRU	REIN BEFOR FICATIONS IT IS THE OR BE MADE FOR PAYMENT BATTIME BE DETERMED IF BASELETED IF BASELETED IF BASELETED OR USE OF HEN AUTHOR OR USE OF HEN AUTHOR OR USE OF TRACT, TE CONTRACT PAYMENT OR THER IMCTURE, INC	T WITH AN ITE E REQUESTED. SHALL BE USEI DEP'S INTENT WITHIN 60 DATE.  ARTIAL PAYMENT AND THE AND THE SUBMITION THE SUBMITION OF THE SUBMITION, THE VENDO ALL ENT THE VENDO ALL ENT THE VENDO ALL ENT THE VENDOUSE OR SUPPLY ROJECT OTHER HE UNITED STATE OF ANY ADDED TO A SECONDARY ADDE	THE FORI FOR APPI THAT THE YS AFTER  IT: RIODIC BA IOUNT OF A ICASURES ( UMP SUM.  IR CONTRACE MAY DEE TE SUCH ( IRECTOR ( SUBSECT) STEEL PR THAN THOS TES. AS ( ANS ANY E ITION TO, ANY BUILD OT LIMITE	INCLUDED ICATIONS PAYMENT TO RECEIPT OF  ASIS, SUBMIT VORK ANOUNT OF QUANTITY OF DR THE CONTRACT  TS OF TH	
	ן אט		R THE INSTALL Erse side for terms a		ANY HEATIN	
SIGNATURE				NE-864-5	95 <b>C PE</b>	nua 0. 11 12
TITLE PLEST	but F	™ <b>5</b> S-67°				MUCHANITED ABOVE
, WH	EN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSERT	NAME AND ADDR	ESS IN SPACI	E ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for BEGINUMBER Quotation

**DEP14832** 

RADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Pro Box 53 / Led suille, WV

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	POB	FREIGHT TERMS
11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE:	01/1//0010	1	DENTIL AT	70 DW
**************************************	01/14/2010 NTITY UOP SAT		OPENING TIME 01 UNITPAICE	:30PM
LINE QUAI	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITERIOE	AMOUNT
'				,
		VENTILATING PLANT		
	, I	THE SUPPLY OF ANI		
	1 1 1	PURSUANT TO A COVIRGINIA FOR WHI		
		R AFTER JUNE 6, 2		
	301131111	The same of the sa	20021	
В.	"STEEL PRODUCT	S" MEANS PRODUCTS	S ROLLED, FORMED,	
		EXTRUDED, FORGE		
		OTHERWISE SIMILAR		
		COMBINATION OF STEEL MAI		
		DXYGEN, ELECTRIC		
	1 - 1	HER STEEL MAKING	•	
C.		" MEANS THE UNIT		
		CLUDES ALL TERRI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	UNITED STATES.	BJECT TO THE JUR	ISDICTION OF THE	
	UNITED STATES	'		
2. TH	IE DIRECTOR OF TH	E PURCHASING DEP	ARTMENT MAY, IN	
; I	- 1	THE USE OF FORE	IGN STEEL	
PR	RODUCTS IF:	,		
A.	THE COST EOR F	ACH CONTRACT ITE	M USED DOES NOT	
''		TH OF ONE PERCEN		
		COST OR TWO THO		
		RS (\$2,500.00), W		
		THE PURPOSES OF T		
		ALUE OF THE STEEL	PRODUCT AS	******
	DELTAFKED 10	THE PROJECT OR,		
В.	. THE DIRECTOR O	F THE PURCHASING	DIVISION	
	DETERMINES THE	AT SPECIFIED STEE	L MATERIALS ARE	
	NOT PRODUCED	IN THE UNITED STA	TES IN SUFFICIENT	
		THERWISE ARE NOT		
	AATTABLE TO	MEET CONTRACT REQ	UIKEMENIS.	
<u></u>	SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	1	TELEPHONE	64-5955 BG	nuary 11, 2010
TITLE POST TO T	FEIN CS- 67	83657		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Tiesiden			IN CDACE ABOVE LABELE	



### Request for \_\_\_\_\_\_ Quotation

DEP14832

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DATE PRINTER TEDMONE

DATE PRIN	ITED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS
11/19/		
BID OPENING DATE		BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT.	TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1	OF THIS SECTION MA	SES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION Y BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES CODE SECTION 5A-3-56.
	REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7	
	DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLA Projects	SS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS
	EVERY CONTRACT FOR CON ALTERATION, REPAIR, IM PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE TH IN THE CASE OF STEEL O MORE THAN \$50,000 OR W	T VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., STRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, PROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF E COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, NLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS HERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF E STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM
	GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCIN ADDITION, ITEMS OF FOR USE AT THE SITE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLATHE PRODUCT IS LESS TH	TS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF SS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF AN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 ED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.
·	ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE C TO BE UNREASONABLE. S 20% OR MORE HIGHER THA	GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE OST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND UCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS N THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE STIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL
e e	PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOR	D OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL S DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES OREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED CTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN
SIGNATURE	D N-	CERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 304-864-5955  DATE TRUCKY 11, 2010
TITLE -	THE TANK THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	101 DU1 2 1 - 1 - 1010

55-0783657



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14832

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ARTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SERVICE SERVICES

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/14/2010 BID DPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP TEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL (2) INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Yeas dent ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

55-678365



TYPE NAME / ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for BEGINUMBERS Quotation

DEP14832

I	PAGE
ł	
ì	
Į	12

MADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	EΟ	πEli	MS OF SAL	E		HIP VIA		F.O.8	FREIGHTTEAMS
11/19/							<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:	CYAYAMANA WAXA ING	01/14/	2010			BID	OPE	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	MNUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			***********				180000		
								•	İ
	1		1 1					DWLEDGED BY A	1
								ASING DIVISIO	N •
						NS THAT AF			ļ
						ALL ALSO A			•
		OUM DOC						AY BE FOR AN	
						THE SOLE F AND/OR DAT		PUSE OF	
·	CHANGI	ING A E	אט ענו	CHING	I TAIE 1	AND/UK DA			
			1						1
								•	
	REV. 1	1/96							
		, , 0							· •
	EXHIB	TT 10							
					RE	DUISITION	NO	.: .DEP14832.	
			1				1		
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	I HERE	EBY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT	OF THE FO	LL	OWING CHECKED	)
:	ADDENI	OUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE TH	E NECESSAI	₹ Y I	REVISIONS TO	MY
	PROPOS	SAL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECI	FICATION,	ET	С.	
		•	ľ						
	ADDENI	ON MUC	'S:						
ļ		( ) Jack	1						_
	NO. 1	NDS			į 1				
							Ì		
	NO. 2	• • • • •	• •				1		
	NO. 3	• • • • •	• •		}		1		
			İ						ł
	NO. 4	• • • • •	• •						
				1					
	NO. 5	* * * * * *	• •						
	T HAID	CDOTAN	TUAT	EATI	HDE TO	COMETRY '	-	DECEMPT OF T	-и
	אַמאַט ז	INAIGNE	a imal	LAIL	UKE IU	COMPIKM	INE	RECEIPT OF T	· 17
	<u>.</u>			SEERE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND CO	TIONC	ions	
SIGNATURE	1/1//	/	A STATE OF THE STA		ggggata karangan batan b	TELEPHONE	1.4	- IDA	Sanuary 11, 2010.
TITLE			EIN			1204-8	<u>uy</u>		
Hesi	dent	ľ	<u> </u>	-078	3657			AUDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14832

ASISO NUMBERS

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PAIN		TER	MS OF SALE		SI	IP VIA		FOI			FREIGHTTERMS
11/19/ BID OPENING DATE:		01/14/	2010		**************************************	BID	OPEN	ING T	IME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU/	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITP			AMOUNT
				, NO							
	ADDENI	 DUM (S)	MAV BE	ראוו	er rub	REJECTION	UE	RING			
	ADDLIN	JUNICO		. CAU	- I WI	REDECTION	٥,	<i>D</i>			
						D THAT AN					
						D TO BE M					
						VENDOR'S T BINDING		BSENI NLY T		. >	
						AND ADDE					
	SPECI	FICATIO	NS BY	AN D	FFICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS	BINDI	NG.		
Ø ***		1	11								
		.l.Ls.N.				!	SIGN	ATURE	•		
1 4 4		<tbox< td=""><td>Pa</td><td></td><td>٨. ٥</td><td></td><td> </td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>,</td></tbox<>	Pa		٨. ٥						,
	'	ONIGH	71	كياضة		• • • • • • • •	COMP	ANY			
		San	uary	11.	D010.		DATE				
		• •	1		24 F1 1 F1		DAIL				ļ.
,	REV.	11/96	]								
,				Not	TOE						
				NOT	ICE						
	A SIG	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	D TO:					
					*****						
		DEPAKIM Purchas			INISTRA	IION					
'		BUILDIN			<b>0,</b> 11						Į.
					TREET,						
		CHARLES	TON,	MA 5	5305-01	30	ļ				
2										ļ	3
			ļ ,							i	
						NFORMATIO			FACE	OF	*
	HEE E	NVELUPE	טא ו	ur pl	U MAY N	OT BE CON	SIDE	KEU:			
1	SEALE	D BID									
	<u> </u>		1	SEERE	i Verse side f	OR TERMS AND CO					I
SIGNATURE	D.L					304-86	24-5	955		DATE	muary 11,2010
TITLE	10 1	F	EIN	- 67	221.57		<u> </u>		RESS CHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOOZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation DEP14832

DEP14832

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

.....address:correspondence:to:attention:of:

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN 11/19/	21,12,7,10,12,12,12,12	J <b>E</b> H	MS OF SAL	<del>.</del>	8417	VIA	FO.8		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		01/14/	2010	***********		BID	OPENING TIME	01:3	0PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UCP	CAT. NO	ITEMN	JMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	BUYER: RFQ. N BID OP BID OP	ENING			CB-23 DEP148 01/14/ 1:30 P	2010			
***************************************	TO CON	provi tact y 304_	OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECESSARY		·
	VENDOR REMIT-	TO ADD	D SUB RESS	TO BE	USED FO	PLOS B	E CURRENT T PROCESSING:		
	PLEASE CONCER		HIS Q	UOTE:			CONTACT	•••	
SIGNATURE //				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND GO	NOITIONS	IDATE	
120	2/					304-8	64-5955	····	100 11, ≥010
TITLE DA	Sout	FI	EIN —	-17 8	3157	- Company	ADDRESS CI	IANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE

# Rachel Refuse & Structures Requisition# DEP14832

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Stone Paving Inc
Address:	P. 0 Box 53 1
	Reedsuille WV 26541

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

M	QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT			
0.	QUAN	IIIIY						
$\cdots$			hillington (1 imited to 10% of Total Bid)		539	1021:		
.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		5 3	1 1.00		
.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		5	000		
0,6	ı	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid)		5 55	300		
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	SCF	5 10	10000		
5.0	2,000	LF	Sediment Control	1500 AL	\$ 36	500		
6.0	17	AC	Revegetation	5748	\$ 2.0	1.919"		
7.1	367	LF	2-foot Grouted Riprap Channel	GOLF	\$ 18	1960		
7.2	210	LF	4-foot Grouted Riprap Channel	56 LF	5 14	300		
7.3	250	LF	2-foot Riprap Channel	65 CP	\$ 77	150		
7.4	350	LF	4-foot Riprap Channel	T. E	\$ 6	31340		
7.5	770	LF	Grass Lined Ditch	250044	\$	560		
7.6	1	EA	Splash Pad	5000	S	000		
7.7	1	EA	Drive Through Channel	100	\$ 1	6 000		
8.1	11,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	27434	517	3 750		
8.2	33,000	SY	Soil Cover	1/2 (1)	\$	9 700		
12.1	575	LF	Type I Guardrail	ZALE	5 .4	11050		
12.2	675	LF	Ot 1 II de Canada		100			
	1 - V/3	LS	Demolition & Removal of Abandoned Mine Structures (Limited to 15% of	" ∟\$	\ <b>"</b> ,	73,000		
13	'	"	Total Bid)	***************************************	XXXXXX	***********		
500000	4000000000	\$558888888888	TOTA	***********	XXXXXXX	<u> </u>		

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Store Paving Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: \$5-07836\$7  Address: P.O. Box \$3  City: ReadSuille State: WV Zip Code Dus 47 Phone: 304-864-5955  Fax No.: E-mail address: Retone Paving Of Frontiernet, net  304-864-4057  Part B: Legal Structure  **Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC  () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a In order to certify OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,

copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, tollat 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

n		$\mathbf{r}$
PЯ	rr	1)

			Λ
Contractor Name:	5/200	Paviag	Inc
001111110101 11111101	2010	-14010m	

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted. UP Trousure

Name Richard Distine	Position/Title Pres. 17 1955 Telephone # 304 864-5955 Telephone # 304 864-5955
Name Kichera Dissille, wol	% of Ownership Begin Date: 10090
Reedsulle 1001	March 1995
Ending Date:	·
Nama Local Conners	Position/Title Secretary Telephone # 364-864-5785
Address D. Box 366	Telephone # 304-864-5
Name Koren L. Conners Address P. 036x386	26547 % of Ownership Begin Date: 090 Ending Date: Warch 1995
	Ending Date: March 1
	·
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Nome	Position/Title
Name	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
	TARGET APPLICATION STATEMENT

### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB contmi number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is astimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

18

Agency Rizer Group, LLC REQ.P.O# 14832

### BID BOND

KN	OW ALL MEN	BY THESE	PRESENTS	, That we	, the under	signed, _	Stone	Pav	ing,	Inc.		
٥	Reedsv	ille		WV			_ as Princip	al, and j	Erie	Insu	rance Co	
0			PA		, a comp	pration of	rganized and	existing	unde	r the laws	of the State of	PA
	with its	principal offic	ce in the City	of	rie		_ as Surety	, are hel	d and	firmly bour	nd unto the St	ete
West Virg	inia, as Obliga	e, in the per	naisum of	5% of	Bid		_ (\$				payment of wi	
eli and truly	lo be made,	we jointly an	d severally t	and ourse	elves, our h	elrs, edn	ninistrators, c					•
											-	
The	Condition of	the above ot	oligation is su	ich that w	hereas the	Principa	l has submit	ited to th	в Риго	hasing Se	ction of the	
partment	of Administrat	ion a certain	bid or propo	sal, attac	hed hereto	and mad	le a part her	eof, to e	nter In	to a contra	ct in writing fo	r
Rachae	1 Refus	e & Str	ucture	s - M	arion	Coun	+ 57 D	-m- 0	a:			atur
egrau	THY, UC	verop s	OII DO	rrow	Site A	, COV	മുന്നു വ	ce fire	A 1.7	ith ac	\ <del>4</del> 7	
nstal	lation (	of drai	nage c	hanne	l, cha	nnel	cross	ng a	nd	fence,	revege	tati
Ì dis	turbed a	areas.	<del> </del>									
-	W THEREFO				. •						•	
	If said bid sh		d or									
y impaired ive notice	or affected b of any such e	y any extens xtension.	ion of the tin	e within	which the (	)bligee n	nay accept s	uch bld,	and s	ald Surety	•	
											s are corporat	tions
	their corporat				these pre	ents to t	e signed by	their pr	oper o	fficers, this	•	
th_day	of Janu	ary	, 20 <u>_1</u>	<u>0</u> .				•				
								-				
ncipal Cor	porate Seal		•				Stone			, Inc		*
						-	1/	(1.11)	Neme	of Principa	1) //	
•							ву.		AA	and I	11-	
		*	•				/ <b>`</b>	(	Must t	e President)	nt or	
	,		-				<b>\</b> /				,	
							A			des ī	<i>:</i> •	
							/ <u> </u>			itie)		
rety Corpu	rate Scal						Erie			ce Com	_	
	U .							* (	Name:	of Surety)		
		,						_	1.	ſ		
		i i		٠			121		di	N86	M	
			•		_	_	Dobso			))So ey in Faci	<u> </u>	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWALI. MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

### Terry Dobson

individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its hehalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship. In a penalty not to exceed the sum of Seven

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$750,000.00)-

And to bind the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY and scaled and artested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-fact may do in pursuance hereof.

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting held on May 8, 2002 at which a quorum was presented and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"Resolved, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) To remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and

Resolved, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to thom, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

This Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting held on the 8th day of May, 2002, at which a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"Resolved, that the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Scal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of J. R. Van Gorder, as Sceretary of the Company, and the Scal of the Company may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate of any such Limited Power of Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE COM-PANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate scal to be hereto affixed this 8th day of May, 2002.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SECOUNTY OF ERIE

On this 8th day of May, A.D. 2002, before me personally came teffrey A. Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal: that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

CERTIFICATE

I.J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE COM-PANY, do hereby certify that the original FOWER OF ATTOR-NEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Scal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

this ofth day of TON 2010

1972

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

1872

DF State M. Husel

My commission expires June 27, 2008

Notary Public

1972 J. R. Van Gorder, Section



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Prest N TO-WIT:
I, Richard D. Stone, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Stone Paving Inc ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Stone Pautic Inc (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Stone Paving Inc
(Company Name)
By: Dul 1
Title: Plesident
Date: <u>Samary 11, 2010</u>
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 11 day of January 20,10
By Commission expires and 26, 2010
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA KAREN L. STONE
P. O. BOX 386  P. O. BOX 386  (Notary Public)  REEDSVILLE, WY 26647  COMMUSS OF AS LOCAL AS LOCAL STORY  A PERSON SOPERIOR SOFT AND STORY  COMMUSS OF AS LOCAL STORY  COMMUSS OF AS LOC
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bld submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Stone PAUT M. A	NC.
Authorized Signature:	Dull h	Date: January 11, 2010
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
Purchasing Affidavit (Revise	an (/1/01/09)	•